
  

QA039  REV01  01.28.12 

       EAGLE  TUGS 

 

 

 

 

 

RTT -50 PARTS & SERVICE MANUAL  
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Vehicle Type: RTT -50 

  Motor Type:   AC ELECTRIC  

 

 



2 

QA039  REV01  01.28.12 

This page was intentionally left blank 

 



3 

QA039  REV01  01.28.12 

I NTRODUCTION  

From everyone at Eagle Tugs, we would like to say Thank You for purchasing an Eagle RTT-series tow tractor.  We 

take a lot of pride in the quality of the products that we build, as well as our continued customer service.  Our goal is 

to build a long term relationship with our customers.  We want you, the customer, to be 100% satisfied with your 

Eagle experience.  To us, this means that your Eagle RTT-series tractor is functionally superior to any other products 

you have used.  This also means that your Eagle product is continually supported in a professional, timely manner.  

PURPOSE & U SE OF T HIS  M ANUAL  

This manual is designed as a reference guide to make the reader more familiar with the components of the Eagle 

RTT tow tractor model.  This manual includes part numbers and descriptions to assist the reader in ordering compo-

nent spare/service parts.  The manual also outlines the Scheduled Maintenance Intervals recommended by Eagle in 

order to keep your vehicle running properly.  In this manual you will also find the Eagle Standard Warranty on the 

RTT-series tow tractor.  However, for more detailed information on the Eagle Warranty and procedure, as well as 

information pertaining to the safe operation of your Eagle product, please see the Eagle Operations Manual that was 

also included with your tow tractor.  

T ECHNICAL  A SSISTANCE  

When addressing a repair procedure or operational problem, please remember that Eagle technical support is only a 

phone call away.  Eagle technicians are available to assist you in vehicle diagnostics and recommended repair proce-

dures.  We encourage you to use this service to reduce machine down-time and to gain a better understanding of 

proper repair procedures.  

ORDERING  SPARE/SERVICE  PARTS  

Eagle inventories the component parts found in its RTT-series tow tractors, and most spare/service parts can be 

shipped the same day the order is received.  Parts orders need to be received at Eagle by 12:00 pm (Noon) EST in 

order for the parts to be shipped that same day.  Parts ordered after 12:00 pm EST will most likely be shipped the 

following day.  

Eagle Corporate Office

26111 Northline Rd

Taylor, MI  48180

(800) 671-0431

www.eagletugs.com

Customer Service Parts & Service Technical Support

customerservice@eagletugs.com parts@eagletugs.com support@eagletugs.com

(734) 442-1000 -- (800) 671-0431 (734) 442-1000 -- (800) 671-0431 (734) 442-1000 -- (800) 671-0431



4 

QA039  REV01  01.28.12 

TABLE  OF CONTENTS  

WARRANTY  ................................................................................................................................ 6 

VEHICLE ID I NFORMATION  ..................................................................................................................................... 6 
WARRANTY  REGISTRATION ..................................................................................................................................... 6 
STANDARD  WARRANTY  ........................................................................................................................................... 7 

SERVICE PARTS ILLUST RATIONS & DETAIL  ................................................................. 9                                   

IDENTIFICATION  KEY ................................................................................................................................................ 9 
STEERING SYSTEM ................................................................................................................................................... 10 

Front Caster Install ........................................................................................................................................... 10 
Steering Cylinder  ............................................................................................................................................. 11 
Front Caster Bearing Assembly ...................................................................................................................... 12 
Front Caster Assembly .................................................................................................................................... 14 
Steering Column Assembly ............................................................................................................................ 16 

Hydraulic System  ............................................................................................................................................. 18 

Hydraulic Schematic  ........................................................................................................................................ 20 

REAR AXLE .............................................................................................................................................................. 22 

Rear Axle Install ............................................................................................................................................... 22 
R/H Reduction Unit  ......................................................................................................................................... 24 
Rear Differential and Brakes ........................................................................................................................... 26 

L/H Reduction Unit .......................................................................................................................................... 28 

Rear Halfshaft and Phonic Wheel .................................................................................................................. 30 

BRAKES.................................................................................................................................................................... 32 
Hand Brake Lever and Sensor ........................................................................................................................ 32 

Hand Brake Cable Assembly .......................................................................................................................... 34 

Hand Brake Install  ........................................................................................................................................... 35 

Hand Brake Assembly ..................................................................................................................................... 37 

Brake Pedal Assembly ..................................................................................................................................... 38 

ELECTRICAL  ............................................................................................................................................................ 40 
Accelerator Assembly ...................................................................................................................................... 42 

Electrical Cables................................................................................................................................................ 43 

Horn  ................................................................................................................................................................... 44 

VMC20 Vehicle Controller  .............................................................................................................................. 45 
Electrical Components ..................................................................................................................................... 46 

Dash Assembly ................................................................................................................................................. 48 

CHASSIS .................................................................................................................................................................. 49 
Body Panels & Headlight  ................................................................................................................................ 49 

Body Panels ....................................................................................................................................................... 50 

SEAT ........................................................................................................................................................................ 52 
Lower Seat Mounting Frame Assembly  ........................................................................................................ 52 

Seat Mid Section Assembly ............................................................................................................................. 53 

Upper Seat Frame Assembly .......................................................................................................................... 54 

Seat Cushions .................................................................................................................................................... 55 

 

        

 



5 

QA039  REV01  01.28.12 

TABLE  OF CONTENTS  

OPTIONS ..................................................................................................................................................................56 
Front Hitch Lever Release ................................................................................................................................56 
Front Hitch Install  .............................................................................................................................................57 
Front Hitch Assembly  ......................................................................................................................................58 

Rear Hitch Install  ..............................................................................................................................................60 

Rear Hitch Assembly ........................................................................................................................................62 

Beacon Assembly ..............................................................................................................................................64 

MAINTENANCE  ........................................................................................................................................................66 

Rear Axle Oil Change .......................................................................................................................................66 
Resetting PM Hours..........................................................................................................................................70 

HST and Optical Display Error Messages .....................................................................................................71 
2000 Hour PM Schedule ...................................................................................................................................72 

Recommended Tool List ..................................................................................................................................74 

  

 

 

 

 



6 

QA039  REV01  01.28.12 

WARRANTY  

V EHICLE  ID I NFORMATION  

3ÏÐÚɯÐÕÍÖÙÔÈÛÐÖÕɯÊÈÕɯÉÌɯÍÖÜÕËɯÖÕɯÛÏÌɯÛÙÈÊÛÖÙɀÚɯ(ȭ#ȭɯ/ÓÈÛÌɯÓÖÊÈÛÌËɯÖÕɯÛÏÌɯÍÌÕËÌÙɯÓÌÍÛɯÖÍɯÛÏÌɯËÙÐÝÌÙɀÚɯÚÌÈÛȭɯɯ

Additionally, there is a permanent serial number located on the front chassis plate inside the steering 

compartment.  

 

 

 

 

 

MODEL  

 

 

 

SERIAL # 

 

 

 

MFG DATE 

 

 

WARRANTY  REGISTRATION  I NFORMATION  

Please visit  Eagle Tugs website at www.eagletugs.com and fill out your warranty registration 

information.  

NOTE: At the time a warranty claim is filed  it may be necessary for Eagle Tugs to request  a copy of the mainte-

nance records kept on your tug. For your convenience a printable Preventative Maintenance Schedule page is 

available  in the Maintenance section of this manual. 



7 

QA039  REV01  01.28.12 

STANDARD  WARRANTY  

Standard Limited Warranty Information*  
The Eagle Tugs (EAGLE) Standard Warranty covers all MTT, RTT-series and Transit Pro tow tractors, as well as all Eagle tow 
tractor models used in industrial applications.  Eagle Tugs warrants that these tractors will be free from defects in material and 
workmanship for a period of 1 year or 2,000 operating hours, with the exception of the electrical system (see electrical component 
warranty below), from date of delivery to the first customer (or first use), whichever comes first. Written notice of any claimed de-
fect must be given to Eagle within the warranty period and within thirty (30) days after such defect is discovered.  Liability under 
this warranty is limited to either replacing or repairing, at Eagleôs election, any part or parts deemed defective after examination by 
Eagle or an Authorized Service Representative. Any Eagle tractor or any of its parts returned by the customer to Eagle or an Au-
thorized Service Representative via prepaid transportation, and which is found to be defective, will be repaired or replaced and 
returned to the customer prepaid. On the other hand, should a part be found not defective, inspection and handling charges may 
be charged to the customer or Authorized Service Representative by Eagle.  

Electrical Component Warranty: Electrical components including but not limited to display, starters, alternators and electric fans 
shall be covered under the respective original manufacturers warranty for each individual component. Copies of the respective 
warranties are available upon request.   
 
This warranty does not extend to the tires, batteries, and battery chargers as these are warranted directly to the user by their re-
spective manufacturer and not by Eagle or an Authorized Service Representative.  
 
This warranty does not apply to any Eagle tow tractor, or component part(s) that have been subjected to misuse, accident, vandal-
ism, environmental conditions, improper handling or application, maintenance neglect, including lack of lubricants or fluids; nor 
does it extend to the Eagle tow tractor and/or parts which have been repaired or altered outside of Eagleôs plant or the facility of 
an Authorized Service Representative without the permission of Eagle.  
 
This warranty does not apply to routine maintenance or wearable parts of the Eagle tow tractor such as filters, seals, plugs, hoses, 
belts, brake pads or shoes, light bulbs, fuses or similar items. Moreover, this warranty does not extend beyond  its original term for 
any Eagle tow tractor or part replaced or repaired under warranty.  

This warranty does not cover or provide credit for the following: tractor rental or other substitute equipment; lodging; loss of time, 
income, sales or profits; loss of the use of tractor; telephone calls or communication expense; lift truck; storage fees; injury or 
death to persons or damage or destruction of property; or consequential, incidental or punitive damages. 

Labor Allowance: A labor allowance may be issued upon request at Eagleôs discretion. Allowable labor hours and a per hour labor 
rate will be determined by Eagle according to reasonable automotive standards. 

Warranty Claim Procedure: When a warranty situation arises, it is essential that the customer contact Eagleôs Warranty Depart-
ment at +1 734-442-1000. The customer will need to provide Eagle with the tow tractor serial number and engine hours. A cus-
tomer service representative will analyze the problem and determine the next steps. In many cases Eagleôs technical support per-
sonnel will be able to analyze the problem and recommend adjustments that will solve the problem and reduce down time. If fur-
ther service is required, an Eagle customer service representative will with customer personnel to arrange a service provider and/
or parts be sent to your facility for the repair as quickly as possible. 
 
EXCEPT AS SET FORTH ABOVE, ALL WARRANTIES, CONDITIONS, REPRESENTATIONS, INDEMNITIES AND GUARAN-
TEES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, WHETHER ARISING BY STATUTE, CUSTOM OF TRADE OR UNDER ORAL OR WRITTEN 
STATEMENTS MADE BY OR ON BEHALF OF EAGLE NEGOTIATIONS WITH CUSTOMER, DISTRIBUTOR, DEALER OR ANY 
REPRESENTATIVE, ARE HEREBY OVERWRITTEN AND EXCLUDED, AND NO LIABILITY SHALL ATTACH TO EAGLE, EI-
THER IN CONTRACT OR IN TORT, OR STRICT LIABILITY IN TORT, FOR ANY DAMAGE TO PROPERTY, LOSS OF PROF-
ITS, DAMAGES, COSTS, CHARGES, LIABILITY OR EXPENSES, WHETHER DIRECT OR INDIRECT, CONSEQUENTIAL OR 
OTHERWISE, WHICH ARISE OUT OF OR IN CONNECTION WITH THE SALE OR USE OF ANY EAGLE MACHINE OR THE 
SUPPLY OF SERVICES.  
 
SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE 

Please check our website www.eagletugs.com periodically for service bulletins and manual updates. 
 
*Note - The Eagle Tugs 3-Year Warranty covers TT-series, eTT-series, XL-series, eXL-series and USATS tow tractors  which are 
used in aviation applications.  All MTT and RTT-series, and Transit Pro models, as well as all Eagle tow tractor models which are 
used in industrial applications, are covered under the Eagle Standard Warranty of 1 Year or 2,000 hours.  Eagle Bob Tails are 
covered under Ford Motor Company's Standard Warranty for each respective Ford truck model. 

  



8 

QA039  REV01  01.28.12 

This page was intentionally left blank 

 



9 

QA039  REV01  01.28.12 

The following abbreviations are used throughout the parts lists in this section.  

Abbreviation  Meaning  Purpose 

NL  Not Listed  Part required but not shown on diagram  

NPN  No Part Number  Parts shown and numbered, but not stocked and sold by Eagle.  Typi-

ÊÈÓÓàɯÜÚÌËɯÍÖÙɯÉÖÓÛÚȮɯÊÓÈÔ×ÚȮɯÌÛÊȱ 

AR As required    

SERVICE  PARTS  I LLUSTRATIONS  & D ETAIL  

I DENTIFICATION  K EY 



10 

QA039  REV01  01.28.12 

STEERING  SYSTEM  

 FRONT CASTER INSTAL L 

Item Part Number Qty Description

1 NPN 1 1/2-20 X 1 HEX BOLT

2 A-RTT50-0400 1 FENDER WASHER

3 A-RTT20-0212 1 STEERING ARM WELDMENT

4 NPN 6 3/8-16 X 2 HEX BOLT

5 NPN 6 3/8 LOCK WASHER

6 NPN 6 3/8 FLAT WASHER

7 A-RTT50-0399 1 WOODRUFF KEY

8 A-RTT50-00050-1 1 CASTER ASSEMBLY

1 

2 

3 

4 
5 6 

7 

8 



11 

QA039  REV01  01.28.12 

 STEERING  SYSTEM  

STEERING CYLINDER  

1 

Item Part Number Qty Description

1 A-RTT50-0383 1 STEERING CYLINDER

2 A-RTT50-0398 2 CYLINDER PIN

2 

2 



12 

QA039  REV01  01.28.12 

STEERING  SYSTEM  

 FRONT CASTER BEARIN G ASSEMBLY  

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 
6 

7 

8 

9 

8 

1 

10 

11 

12 

10 



13 

QA039  REV01  01.28.12 

 FRONT CASTER BEARIN G ASSEMBLY  

Item Part Number Qty Description

1 A-RTT50-0390 2 BEARING

2 A-RTT50-0394 1 LOWER GREASE SEAL

3 A-RTT50-00050-1 1 CASTER ASSEMBLY

4 NPN 5 1/4-2- X .75 HEX BOLT

5 NPN 5 1/4 LOCK WASHER

6 A-RTT50-0395 1 UPPER GREASE SEAL

7 A-RTT50-0397 1 HOUSING COVER

8 A-RTT50-0392 2 LOCK NUT

9 A-RTT50-0393 1 LOCK WASHER

10 A-RTT50-0391 2 BEARING RACE

11 A-RTT50-0396 1 HOUSING  

12 A-RTT50-0328 1 GREASE ZERK

STEERING  SYSTEM  



14 

QA039  REV01  01.28.12 

STEERING  SYSTEM  

 FRONT CASTER ASSEMB LY 

1 

2 

4 

5 
4 

6 

3 



15 

QA039  REV01  01.28.12 

Item Part Number Qty Description

1 A-RTT50-00050-1A 2 CASTER SPRING

2 A-RTT50-00050-1B 1 CASTER AXLE LOCK NUT

3 A-RTT50-00050-1D 1 CASTER AXLE FLAT WASHER

4 A-RTT50-00050-1E 2 CASTER AXLE SPACER

5 A-RTT50-00050-1F 1 FRONT CASTER TIRE

6 A-RTT50-00050-1G 1 CASTER AXLE BOLT

 FRONT CASTER ASSEMB LY 

STEERING  SYSTEM  



16 

QA039  REV01  01.28.12 

STEERING COLUMN ASSEMBLY  

STEERING  SYSTEM  

2 

3 

4 

6 

7 

15 

13 

21 

9 

12 

8 

17 
16 

5 

14 

11 

12

1 

10 

16 
18 

20 
19 



17 

QA039  REV01  01.28.12 

STEERING  SYSTEM  

STEERING COLUMN ASSEMBLY  

Item Part Number Qty Description

1 A-TT10-00811 1 HORN BUTTON

2 A-TT10-00813 1 WHEEL NUT

3 A-TN4-00809E 1 STEERING WHEEL

4 A-RTT18B-00399 1 STEERING COLUMN

5 A-RTT50-0206 1 STEERING COLUMN SUPPORT

6 NPN 2 1/2-13 LOCK NUT

7 NPN 2 1/2 FLAT WASHER

8 NPN 2 1/2-13 X 1.5 HEX BOLT

9 A-RTT50-0382 1 STEERING MOTOR

10 A-TT4-00393 1 1/4 GIBB KEY

11 A-RTT50-0380 2 STEERING COUPLING

12 NPN 2 5/16-18 X 9/16 HX SET SCREW 

13 A-RTT50-0381 1 STEERING COUPLING SPIDER

14 A-TT4-00328 1 1.5 INCH CLAMP

15 A-RTT12-00162 1 FLUID RESERVOIR

16 NPN 8 5/16 FLAT WASHER

17 NPN 4 5/16-18 X 1 HEX BOLT

18 NPN 4 5/16-18 LOCK NUT

19 NPN 1 #10 LOCK NUT

20 NPN 1 #10 FLAT WASHER

21 NPN 1 WOODRUFF KEY



18 

QA039  REV01  01.28.12 

STEERING  SYSTEM  

 HYDRAULIC SYSTEM  

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

9 

7 

8 

14 

14 

10 

4 

13 

12 

11 



19 

QA039  REV01  01.28.12 

Item Part Number Qty Description

1 TF5515X6X10 2 90 DEG ELBOW .625 MSAE TO  .375 MJIC

2 06U606-16.5-06U606 1 H42506 HYDRAULIC HOSE

3 06U606-18-06U606 1 H42506 HYDRAULIC HOSE

4 C5315X6 4 .375 SAE O-RING TO .375 JIC

5 1304025 1 QUICK DICONNECT MALE 

INCLUDES ITEM 8

6 TF3805X4 2 TEE, 2X .25 M NPT TO .25 F NPT 

7 C5205X6 2 ADAPTOR, .25 M NPT TO 0.375 M JIC

8 1304025 1 QUICK DICONNECT FEMALE 

INCLUDES ITEM 5

9 06U606-22.5-06U606 1 H42506 HYDRAULIC HOSE

10 06U606-22.2-06U686 1 H42506 HYDRAULIC HOSE

11 A-RTT50-0379 1 MANIFOLD ASSEMBLY

12 05706B-106 1 STRAIGHT FITTING, .375 X .375

13 H05705 1 H05705 34 INCHES LONG

14 NPN 2 #4 HOSE CLAMP

STEERING  SYSTEM  

 HYDRAULIC SYSTEM  



20 

QA039  REV01  01.28.12 

STEERING  SYSTEM  

 HYDRAULIC SCHEMATIC  



21 

QA039  REV01  01.28.12 

STEERING  SYSTEM  

ID P/N LENGTH END-A END-B

HLC H42506 16.5 06U-606 06U-606

HLD H42506 18 06U-606 06U-606

HLB H42506 22.5 06U-606 06U-606

HLA H42506 22.5 06U-606 06U-686

HLE H05705 34 NA NA

HYDRAULIC HOSE CHART

ID DESC. P/N QTY

A1 .625 M SAE O-RING TO .375 M JIC TF5515X6X10 2

A2 .375 M SAE O-RING TO .375 M JIC C5315X6 4

A3 .25 M NPT TO .375 M JIC C5205X6 2

A4 .375 M NPT TO .375 BARB 05706B-106 1

A5 .25 NPT F RUN TEE TF3805X4 2

A6 QUICK COUPLER STRG RELIEF F 1304025-A 1

A7 QUICK COUPLER STRG RELIEF M 1304025-B 1

H1 CRIMP FITTING 06U-606 7

H2 CRIMP FITTING 06U-686 1

HYDRAULIC FITTINGS

ID DESC.

P1 .625 F SAE O-RING

P2 .375 F SAE O-RING

P3 .375 F NPT

P4 .25 F NPT

P5 .375 BARB

PORT LIST

 HYDRAULIC SCHEMATIC  



22 

QA039  REV01  01.28.12 

REAR A XLE 

 REAR AXLE INSTALL  

1 2 

3 

1 

4 

5 
6 

6 
7 

8 

9 

10 
11 

12 

11 

14 

15 

13 



23 

QA039  REV01  01.28.12 

Item Part Number Qty Description

1 A-RTT50-0303 4 1 3/4 FLAT WASHER

2 A-RTT50-0304 2 1 3/4 LOCK WASHER

3 A-RTT50-0302 2 1 3/4 LOCK NUT

4 A-RTT50-0301 2 1 3/4-5 X 9 HH BOLT

5 NPN 2 3/8-16 X 2 H BOLT

6 NPN 4 3/8 FLAT WASHER

7 NPN 1 SPACER

8 NPN 2 3/8 LOCK NUT

9 A-RTT50-0312 2 SUSPENSION SPRING

10 NPN 2 1/2-13 LOCK NUT

11 NPN 4 1/2 FLAT WASHER

12 NPN 2 1/3-13 X 3 HEX BOLT

13 A-RTT50-00361 1 80V AXLE/MOTOR

14 NPN 2 3/8 FLAT WASHER HARDENED

15 NPN 1 3/8 COIL CHAIN 7 LINKS

REAR A XLE 

 REAR AXLE INSTALL  



24 

QA039  REV01  01.28.12 

 REAR RH REDUCTION U NIT  

REAR A XLE 



25 

QA039  REV01  01.28.12 

REAR A XLE 

Item Part Number Qty. Description

1 A-MTT-145793 1 RH HOUSING KIT

2 A-MTT-132413 2 BEARING

3 A-ES12-137474 1 BREATHER M10 X 1

4 A-ETT8-021163 14 BOLT M12 X 50

5 A-MTT-023268 3 WASHER

6 A-MTT-021554 3 PLUG M24 X 1.5

7 A-MTT-129707 10 BOLT M14 X 48

8 A-MTT-066780 1 WHEEL HUB ASSY (INCLUDES ITEM 7)

9 A-MTT-132350 1 THRUST WASHER

10 A-MTT-028134 1 O-RING

11 A-MTT-123721 SHIM 0.05MM

11 A-MTT-123310 SHIM 0.10MM

11 A-MTT-123311 SHIM 0.30MM

11 A-MTT-123312 SHIM 0.50MM

12 A-MTT-132349 1 THRUST WASHER

13 A-MTT-132347 1 BOLT M6 X 88

14 A-MTT-136455 3 GEAR Z23 (INCLUDED IN ITEM 26)

15 A-MTT-028370 9.6

BEARING NEEDLES (BY TENS)

(INCLUDED IN ITEM 26)

16 A-MTT-136456 6

THRUST WASHER 

(INCLUDED IN ITEM 26)

17 A-MTT-137280 3 SHAFT (INCLUDED IN ITEM 26)

18 A-MTT-024900 3 SNAP RING D.21 (INCLUDED IN ITEM 26)

19 A-MTT-025031 1 SNAP RING  

20 A-MTT-132354 1 PINION Z26

21 A-MTT-066716 1

PLANETARY CARRIER                                

(INCLUDED IN ITEM 26)

22 A-MTT-115682 1 LOCKING PAD (INCLUDED IN ITEM 26)

23 A-MTT-066893 3 GEARS KIT

24 A-MTT-372472 1 PLANETARY CARRIER 

25 A-TN3E-028568 1 O-RING

26 A-MTT-066275 1

PLANETARY CARRIER ASSY 

(INCLUDES ITEMS 14-18)

27 A-MTT-643797 1 OIL SEAL RING

28 A-MTT-025027 3 LOCK RING

29 A-MTT-142219 1 RH HOUSING

30 A-ES12-116792 2 BREATHER M10 X 1

31 A-ES12-030740 1 PLUG

32 A-ES12-023071 1 WASHER

 REAR RH REDUCTION U NIT  



26 

QA039  REV01  01.28.12 

REAR A XLE 

 REAR DIFFERENTIAL A ND BRAKES  



27 

QA039  REV01  01.28.12 

REAR A XLE 

Item Part Number Qty. Description

1 A-MTT-134103 1 FLANGE

2 A-TN3E-133953 2 BRAKE DISC

3 A-TN3E-107905 1 LOCK RING

4 A-MTT-024916 1 SNAP RING D.75

5 A-MTT-383652 1 COUNTER DISC

6 A-MTT-374140 1 FLANGE

7 A-TN3E-134101 2 COUNTER DISC

8 A-TN3E-066633 1 SELF ADJUST KIT

9 A-TN3E-110644 2 DISC

10 A-MTT-134098 1 COUNTER DISC

11 A-MTT-134071 1 ACTUATOR BODY

12 A-TN3E-148323 1 BRAKE PISTON

13 A-TN3E-147312 2 O-RING

14 A-MTT-066277 1

DIFFERENTIAL GEARS KIT

(INCLUDES ITEMS 19-22)

15 A-MTT-134755 1 DIFFERENTIAL HOUSING

16 A-MTT-142262 1 RH HALF SHAFT

17 A-MTT-142261 1 SLEEVE

18 A-MTT-142260 1 GEAR

19 A-MTT-134897 2 THRUST WASHER

20 A-MTT-134896 2 THRUST WASHER

21 A-MTT-024389 1 PIN D5X36

22 A-MTT-132361 1 SHAFT

23 A-MTT-133952 1 BRAKE DISC

24 A-MTT-134100 1 COUNTER DISC

 REAR DIFFERENTIAL A ND BRAKES  



28 

QA039  REV01  01.28.12 

   REAR LH REDUCTION  UNIT  

REAR A XLE 


